GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2930
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2011

ROADS UNDER BOT
Devi Aswamedh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of States in which roads have been selected under the Build in Operate and Transfer (BOT) programme;
(b) the number of roads selected from Bihar under this programme;
(c) the names of the various districts of Bihar in which the roads have been selected under this programme; and

(d) the time by which such roads are likely to be selected and work likely to be commenced thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)

(a) The improvement of roads under NHDP on Build operate and Transfer (BOT) basis have been selected in the states of Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Delhi, Goa, Gujarat, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu and Kashmir, Jharkhand, Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Meghalaya, Orissa, Punjab, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand, West Bengal.

(b) Eleven number of projects are under implementation on BOT in the state of Bihar.

(c) Name of districts covered in the state of Bihar are; Supaul, Patna, Vaishali, Muzaffarpur, Sitamani, Purvi Champaran, Gopalganj, Sivan, Saran, Bhojpur, Buxar, Jahanabad, Gaya, Lakhisarai, Munger, Begusarai, Khagaria, Bhagalpur, Katihar, Araria Kaimur,

Rohtas, Aurangabad, Samastipur, Arwal, Nalanda, Sheikhpura, Khegaria, Kosi, Madhepura and Purnea.

(d) All the eleven projects have been awarded and work has already started for two projects.
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